



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 02220119 January 19, 2022 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E20H8  
**District:** District 2 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 60 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41021557238 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** PERRY MAINT ROUTINE MAINT

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	JRM CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$74,500.00	100.00%
2	DUGGAR EXCAVATING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$96,050.00	128.93%
3	PYRAMID EXCAVATION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$136,940.00	183.81%
4	ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$170,396.57	228.72%
5	MAER HOMES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$211,522.00	283.92%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 02220119 January 19, 2022      **Call Order:** 002      **Contract:** E20H8  
**District:** District 2      **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 60 CALENDAR DAYS      **Project(s):** 41021557238 (\*)  
**Contract Descr:** PERRY MAINT ROUTINE MAINT

Removal and replacement of two concrete cross-drain pipes under unpaved roadway as shown in Plans. Concrete drainage pipes, mitered end sections, Maintenance of Traffic and the removal and replacing of fence shall be provided by the Department. Sodding of headwall, backfill materials, labor, tools, equipment, and all other incidentals shall be provided by the Contractor at two specified locations on Arthur Padgett Road. LUMP SUM. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) JRM CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(2) DUGGAR EXCAVATING, INC.		(3) PYRAMID EXCAVATION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF</b>								
0005 E999 10 41 MAINTENANCE LUMP SUM CONTRACT		(1.000) LS	74,500.00000	74,500.00	96,050.00000	96,050.00	136,940.00000	136,940.00
<b>0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM- SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF)</b>		<b>Section Totals:</b>		<b>\$74,500.00</b>		<b>\$96,050.00</b>		<b>\$136,940.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$74,500.00</b>		<b>\$96,050.00</b>		<b>136,940.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220119 January 19, 2022 Call Order: 002 Contract: E20H8

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(5) MAER HOMES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF</b>								
0005 E999 10 41 MAINTENANCE LUMP SUM CONTRACT		(1.000) LS	170,396.57000	170,396.57	211,522.00000	211,522.00		
<b>0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM- Section Totals: SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF)</b>				<b>\$170,396.57</b>		<b>\$211,522.00</b>		
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$170,396.57</b>		<b>\$211,522.00</b>		



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 02220119 January 19, 2022 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E20H8

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*